RESOURCE INVENTORY

Resource Inventory as per IDRN(LEH)

Dpt. Type Department Name No. of Records
Updated
Govt Civil Defence/UT Disaster Response Force Leh 67
Govt District Motor Garages Leh 3
Govt District Police leh 32
Govt District Red Cross Society Leh 2
Govt Fire and Emergency Services Leh 18
Govt Health 26
PSUnits HPCL POL DEPOT 23
Govt Information Department Leh 8
PSUnits IOCL Leh Bottling plant 36
Private Ladakh Ecological Development Group 26
(LEDeG)
Private Ladakh Heart Foundation 28
Private Ladakh Heavy earth Mover OwnerCooperative 7
LTd.
Private LEHO 1
Private Mahabodhi International Meditation Centre 26
Private PAGIR 6
Gowvt PHE Department 5
Govt PWD (R&B) Special Sub Division Nyoma 6
Gowvt Revenue (Tehsildar) 1
Gowvt School Education Department Leh 5
Govt SDM Khaltsi 43
Gowvt SDM Liker 23
Govt SDM Nubra 19
Gowvt SSD PWD khaltsi 2
Private Tibet Heritage Fund (THF) 5
Private Woman Alliance of Ladakh 4
Private Ladakh Transport Cooperative Society 1
Total 423
For deatails of Resouce Inventory, please visit: https://idrn.nidm.gov.in/

Resource Inventory of Army (14 Corps)

S.No. Momenculature Qty
1 Concrete Cutter Machine 1 Nos.
2 RCC Cutter machine 1 Nos.
3 Pneumatic Jack Hammer 4 Nos.
4 Handheld Cutters 2 Nos.
5 Gas Cutter with assy 1 Nos.
6 Portable Compressor 1 Nos.



https://idrn.nidm.gov.in/

7 Hydraulic Jack 5and 20 T 2 Nos.
8 Ladder, Fire, Extension 2 Nos.
9 Ladder Extension Aluminium 2 Nos.
10 Emergency Rescue Stretcher 2 Nos.
11 Portable Generator 7.5 KVA 1 Nos.
12 Handheld LED Search Light 10 Nos.
13 Nylon Rope 100 mtrs
14 Steel wire Rope 1” 200 mtrs
15 Bull Dog Grib 100 Nos.
16 Double Throated Clamps 100 Nos.
17 LifeBuoy 9 Nos
18 Full body Harness with lanyard 5 Nos
19 Polyethylene Sheet (Black gold) 6 Mtr width 500 Nos
Resurce Inventory of Air Force Station, Leh

S.No. Momenculature Qty
1 Blankets 200
2 Shovel 12
3 Spade 28
4 Crow bar 03 (big) 03 (small)
5 Heavy Block of Fulerum 03 (wooden)
6 Basket 6 (Iron)
7 Pick axe 4
8 Axe 3
9 Public Address System 6
10 Search light 7
11 Electric Torch 3
12 Suit- fire proximity 3
13 Breathing Apparatus — self contained 3
14 Extension ladder 3
15 ABC Type 20
16 CO2 Type 36
17 DCP Type 551
18 Fire Tender 3
19 Foam Tender 3 mixed
20 Spine boards 2
21 Stretcher normal 6
22 First aid kit 3
23 Portable oxygen cylinders 5
24 Portable ECG 1
25 Portable suction unit 2
26 Defibrillator 1
27 Lab Technicians 1
28 OT assistant 2
29 Bronchodilators 30
30 Vaccine 1
31 Anti Snake venom 1




| 32 | Tentextendable 4 meters

Number of Hospital Beds Available

Block-wise Hospitals Health Centre/Sub | Others
centre

Leh 300 0 10
Nimoo 0 10 0
Saspol 0 10 0
Khaltse 0 36 0
Skurbuchan 30 6 0
Lingshed/Singelalok HQ at wanla 0 6 0
Deskit 30 10 0
Turtuk 0 20 0
Panamic 0 10 0
Nyoma 0 16 0
Rupshow HQ at Puga 0 0 0
Rong chugut HQ at Chumathang 0 0 0
Durbuk 0 20 0
Kharu 0 10 0
Chushot 0 10 0
Thiksay 0 10 0
Total 360 174 10
Source: Health Department, Leh

Mahabodhi Charitable Hospital (Private)
Number of beds available 50
Staff 5 (Include 1 doctor)
Ambulance 1

Source: Mahabodh Charitable Hospital, Leh

Number of Rural Development Infrastructure

S.No. | Infrastructure Number
1 Number of Community Halls 150

2 Number of Panchayat Ghars 95

3 Number of Community Information centers 5

Source: Rural development Department, Leh

Food, Civil Supplies and Consumer Affairs

Name of the Contact No. of the No. of Food No. of Ration Depots with
Dept. concerned nominated | stores with location at Leh Town.
officer location at
Town Leh
Food Civil Rinchen Tundup, 05 Numbers of | Leh Pologround | 01 no.
Supplies & Tehsil Supply Officer Food Stores Skara 01 no.
Consumer FCS & CA, Rural Skara Yokma 01 no.
Affairs 9419861618 Shanam 01 no.




a.

Department Tukcha 01 no.
Leh Ibex Colony 01 no.
Agling 01 no.
Housing Colony | 01 no.
Sankar 01 no.
Gonpa 01 no.
Total 10 no.
Sub Sale 206 Nos.
Centre

Source: AD, FCS & CA, Leh — 2020

Rapid Response Team (For Supply of Essential Commaodities)

Supply Officer

Sh. Rinchen Tundup, Tehsil Supply Officer, (Rural)
Sh. Lamchung Jigmet, TSO, (HQ) Leh

Supervisors

Sh. Tsering Stobgais, TSO Chuchot
Sh. Skarma Sangrup, TSO (Office)

Storekeepers

Sh. Liyaqgat Ali, SK General Rice

Sh. Tundup Chosgail, Storekeeper General Rice
Sh. Sonam Choldan, Storekeeper Store 2" leh
Sh. Zulfikhar Ali, Sr. Storekeeper leh 1%

Sh. Tsering Lamchung, Jr. Storekeeper 3™

Weigh Man

Sh. Mohd Akbar, Weigh man Store 2"
Sh. Mohd Ali, Weigh man Store 1%
Sh. Stanzin Angdu Weigh man Store 3", Leh

Driver & Vehicle

Sh. Mohd Hafiz
JK10-2205 (Departmental Vehicle)

Source: AD, FCS & CA, Leh — 2020

Resource with Education De

Skilled persons /team

partment
Emergency No. of the
Equipment/school Schools under National School
buildings available Safety Programme

Search and rescue teams
for collapsed structure

1) Rescue team — 10
persons from each 200
schools

Light Motor Vehicle-03 | Leh Zone

/Stretcher normal-200 HSS-03 /HS-11 /MS-27 /PS-35
/Shovel-200 /Spade-200 | Kharu Zone

/Rope-200 /Bucket-200 | HSS-1 /HS-3 /MS-10 /PS14
Fire Fighting Foam-200 | Khaltsi Zone

/Office Building-07 HSS-04 /HS-8 /IMS-26 /PS-20

i)Medical First Aid team | /School-320 Nubra Zone
— 200 persons HSS-04 /HS-04

Durbuk Zone
iii)Rehabilitation team — HSS-01 /HS-02
200 persons MS-09 /PS-15

Nyoma Zone

HSS-1 /HS-2

Number of Trucks available

S.No. | Department Quantity
01 EM & RE (PDD) 02




02 Sheep Husbandry 03
03 Animal Husbandry 01
04 Distt. Police Lines 02
05 Mechanical Division 01

AVAILABILITY OF RESOURCES IN KARGIL DISTRICT

The primary focus is to enable the decision makers to find solutions on
availability of equipment and human resources required to combat any
emergency situation. A District Disaster Resource Network has to be established
to collect, compile and update information on resources available and integrate
with the GIS — based state resource network for timely use. The different agencies
involved at the time of (i) collection and compilation, (ii) creating GIS based
network and access, (iii) maintaining and updating the network needs to be
identified.

The stakeholders as identified includes the Fire and Emergency Services
Department, Civil Defence (SDRF), Para Military Forces, Traffic Police, Forest
Department, Police, Irrigation & Flood Control Department, Power Development
Department, Agriculture Department, Horticulture Department, Food Civil
Supplies & Consumer Affairs Department, Veterinary Department, Animal
Husbandry Department, Health Department, Government Medical College,
Education Board, Social Welfare, Red Cross, Sub-Divisional Magistrates, Block
Development Officers, NGOs. The availability of resources should be regularly
monitored and updated on IDRN Website to combat any emergency situation in
the District. Information in the database will enable stakeholders in DRR to assess
the level of preparedness for specific hazards.

DETAILS OF RESOURCE/INVENTORIES AVAILABLE IN DISRICT
List of Ambulance in Kargil District.

S.No. Departments | Health Center No. of

Ambulances

Health District Hospital Kargil
SDH Drass

CHC Sankoo
CHC Chiktan
CHC Zanskar
PHC Shargole
PHC Tai-suru
NTPHC Parkachik
NTPHC Akchamal
NTPHC Batalik
NTPHC Choskore
NTPHC Shakar
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NTPHC Tangole
NTPHC Khangral

Details of Hospital in Kargil District

S.No. Department | Hospitals Numbers
01 Health District Hospital Kargil - 100 Beds 01
TB Hospital Kargil - 20 Beds 01
Sub District Hospital - 30 Beds 01
COVID Hospital - 100 Beds 01
CHC’s 03
PHC 07
NTPHC 07

District Resource inventory — AS PER IDRN

Name of the Resources Available
Department/Ag Nodal Officer ltem Quanti
ency Sl Item Name ty
Command Area | Kacho Mohd Ali 239 Tent (Shamiyana 01
Development Khan 30°*30”) 80 Kg
(Dy Director CAD)
240 Tent (12°*127) 04
01985-232294
246 Tarpaulin (15°*18) 06
252 Four Wheel Drive 01
Vehicle (Gypsy)
Fisheries Murtaza Ali (A.D 133 Blanket 40
Fisheries)
9419446412 331 Spade 20
01985-232341 336 Pick Axe 04
208 P. Oxygen Cylinder 07
358 Bucket 10




344 Electric Torch 04
345 Lanterns 04
222 Water tans (Sintex 06
Plastic)
347 Four Wheel Drive 01
Vehicle (Bolero)
Information Mohd Ali Tak 343 P.A. System 05 (set)
03
01985-232235 280 Video Camera Digital
01985-233808 03
01985-233809 282 Camera Digital
01
252 Four Wheel Drive
Vehicle
Tehsildar- Kargil | Mohd Saleem 330 Shovel 10
(Tehsildar)
9469270558 331 Spade 10
01985-232203 252 Four Wheel Drive 01
Vehicle
Fire & Akbar Ali 103 Bolt Cutter 04
Emergency 9906850245
Services 01985-232001 115 Jack with 5 ton 02
117 Sledge Hammer 02
130 Adjustable Wrenches 02
131 Screw Drivers 02
330 Shovel 04
331 Spade 04
332 Crow Bar 06
336 Pick Axe 03




337 Axe 01
338 Door Breaker 01
341 Ceiling Hook 04
354 Hand Tool Set 01
356 B.A Set 01
357 Rope 03
360 Hose/Hose fittings 60
201 Stretcher Normal 01
347 Office Building 01
252 Four Wheel Drive 01
Vehicle
190 Fire Fighting Foam 100
Litres
Municipal Mr. Shafagat Ali Khan | 336 Pick Axe 20
Committee (Executive Officer)
Kargil 337 Axe 05
01985-232176
144 Dumper 01
145 Earth Mover 03
147 Tipper Heavy Duty 04
148 Recovery (407) 01
363 Loader 01
Soil & Shahzad Ahmad Mir | 141 Electric Generator 01
Conservation (Distt. Soil
Division Conservation Officer) | 221 Water Filter 01
9469109039
278 GPS Handset 01

01985-232184




252 Four Wheel Drive 01
Vehicle
Sheep Dr. Iftikhar Hussain 258 Tractor 01
Husbandry (District Sheep
Husbandry Officer) 260 Truck 01
9419176118
01985-232238 347 Office Building 55
252 Four Wheel Drive 02
Vehicle (Gypsy)
Mechanical Om Prakash 104 Electric Drill 01
Division (Executive Engineer)
7051115591 115 Jack with 5 ton 01
01985-232252 (O) 115 Sledge Hammer 02
01985-233372 (R)
xenmdu@gmail.com | 332 Crow Bar 02
357 Rope 10 Kg
143 Bull Dozer (Chain- 10
Dozer D50)
148 Recovery Van Beam 01
Type
365 Air Compressor 06
329 Aluminum Ladder 02
254 Truck 06
363 Wheel Loader 03
364 (Diesel) Road Roller 06
347 Office Building 01
252 Four Wheel Drive 02
Vehicle
145 Earth Mover 06
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148 Recovery Van 01
147 Tipper 01
Handicraft Mr. Shahzad 133 Blankets 200
(In-Charge)
337 Axe 08
01985-232346
357 Rope 10
Meters
358 Buckets 04
141 Electric Generator 01
(Kerosene)
239 Tent 80 Kg 01
246 Tarpaulin 01
252 Four Wheel Drive 01
Vehicle (Gypsy)
UTDRF unit I/c Dy. SP UTDRF 104 Electric Drill 02
Kargil Kargil
Insp. Iftkhar Husssain | 105 Circular Saw 01
9419803152 106 Chipping Hammer 01
01985-232205
107 Chain Saw 01
112 Spreader Hydraulic 01
114 Air Lifting Bag 01
334 Helmet 10
336 Pick Axe 03
356 B.A Set 01
357 Rope 03
358 Bucket 30




140

344

156

166

361

110

115

117

118

119

120

133

330

331

332

337

354

345

167

171

175

Search Light
Electric Torch

Life Jackets

Fire Entry Suit
Fire Proof Sheet
Cutter Hydraulic
Jack with 5-ton lift
Sledge Hammer
Heavy Axe

Two-Handled Cross
Cut-Saw

Chain Tackle
Blankets

Shovel

Spade

Crow Bar

Axe

Hand Tool Set
Lanterns

Suit- Fire Proximity
Breathing Apparatus

Extension Ladder

04

10

02

01

02

01

01

01

01

01

01

04

05

02

04

63

01

01

01

01

01




329 Aluminum Ladder 01
176 ABC-Type Fire 01
Extinguisher
200 Spine Boards 01
201 Stretcher Normal 01
205 First Aid Kit 05
208 Portable Oxygen 01
Cylinder
282 Camera Digital 01
296 Distress Signal Unit 01
297 Emergency Response 01
Guide Book
298 First Aid Kit as per 05
MPR
252 Four Wheel Drive 02
Vehicle
Employment Mohd Kazim 248 Polythene Sheet 90
Assistant Director (12°*12)
(Employment)
01985-232452 252 Four Wheel Drive 01
empkgl333@gmail.co Vehicle (Gypsy)
m
Tourism Syed Towha Aga (A.D | 133 Blankets 40
Tourism, Kargil)
9419176125 357 Rope (climbing) 200
meters
01985-232721
01985-232266 358 Bucket 30
244 Tents (camping) 10
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347 Office Building 18
252 Four Wheel Drive 01
Vehicle (Gypsy)
NHPC-Chutuk | Chief Engineer 101 Gas Cultter 02
Power Station
233689,233709 104 Electric Drill 03
chutak- 115 Jack with 5-ton lift 02
nhpc@rediffmail.com
124 Gloves-Rubber-Tested | 10 pair
up to 25000 Volt
130 Adjustable Wrenches 02
131 Slotted screw driver 05
133 Blankets 05
134 Lifting Tackle—3 Ton |02
330 Shovel 01
331 Spade 01
332 Crow Bar 01
334 Helmet 30
336 Pick Axe 01
339 Hacksaw 02
343 Public Address System | 01
Hand Tool Set
354 01
Cranes - Heavy Duty,
146 Fork Type 01
Tipper Heavy Duty
147 01
Drainage Pumps
366 03
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Air Compressor

365 01
Extension Ladder
175 01
Aluminum Ladder
329 04
ABC type Fire
176 Extinguishers 172
CO2 type Fire
177 Extinguishers 33
DCP type Fire
179 Extinguishers 54
Fire tenders
181 02
Agriculture Kacho Mohd Ali Khan | 331 Spade 05
(Chief Agriculture)
Officer 337 Pick Axe 10
9419176318
246 Tarpaulin 20
01985-232271
254 Truck 01
256 Mini Truck 01
258 Tractor 02
347 Office Building -
252 Four Wheel Drive 02
Vehicle (Bolero)
Industries Iftikhar Ahmad KAS | 337 Axe 01
01985232219
kargilindustries@gmai | 357 Rope 04 Kg
l.com
358 Bucket 02
141 01
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Electric Generator
(Honda)

344 02
Electric Torch
Lanterns
345 02
Water tank
222 01
Fire Fighting Foam
190 02
Four Wheel Drive
Vehicle (Gypsy)
Legal Metrology | Ishey Punchok 141 Electric Generator 01
Deputy Controller- (Diesel)
Legal Metrology
Kargil 252 Four Wheel Drive 01
9419219526, 233158 Vehicle (Gypsy)
Medical Dr. Munawar Hussain
Wazir (Chief Medical | 201 Stretcher Normal 30
Officer)
203 Incubators for children |01
01985-232023
01985-233442 (Fax) CT Scan
206 01
cmokgl@gmail.com Portable Ventilator
209 10
Portable Ultrasound
211 01
Portable ECG
212 07
Portable Suction Unit
213 07
Mechanical Ventilator
214 05
Defibrillator
215 03
Spine board
200 01
Portable Oxygen
208 Cylinder 30
Portable X Ray
209 03
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District Fund
Office

(Chief Accounts
Officer)
01985-232361

caofunds@gmail.com

133

141

Blankets

Electric Generator

02

01
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